



SHL/SEC/2023

May 31, 2023

**The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Listing Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001.**

**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata - 700 001 India**

Company Code: **537253**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: Newspaper clipping regarding publication of Audited Financial Result for 04th quarter/ Financial Year 2022-23 ended March 31, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published **Audited Financial Result for 04th quarter/ Financial Year 2022-23 ended March 31, 2023** in newspapers viz. Pioneer on May 30, 2023 both Hindi & English edition.

In this regard, please find enclosed newspapers clipping of the result published on May 31, 2023 and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For SUNIL HEALTHCARE LIMITED

**SATYENDU PATTNAIK
COMPANY SECRETARY**

F7736

Date:31.05.2023

Place: New Delhi

Encl: a/a

Sunil Healthcare Ltd.

38E/252-A, Vijay Tower, Opp Panchsheel Park Comm. Complex, New Delhi -110049

T: +91 -11-49435555/00, F: +91 -11-43850087 Email : info@sunilhealthcare.com, Web: www.sunilhealthcare.com

CIN No. : L24302DL1973PLC189662

जल जीवन मिशन में गाजियाबाद अत्वल

पानियर समाचार सेवा। गाजियाबाद

गाजियाबाद जिले ने एक फिर नई छलांग लगाई है। जल जीवन मिशन योजना में जिला देश में नम्बर वन पर पहुंच गया है। डीएम आरके सिंह और सीडीओ विक्रमादित्य सिंह मलिक की नेतृत्व क्षमता के चलते जिला विभिन्न योजनाओं में लगातार उपलब्धियां हासिल कर रहा है। प्रदेश से लेकर देशभर में जिला अत्वल रैंकिंग पर पहुंच रहा है।

जल जीवन मिशन सर्वेक्षण में जिले ने देश में पहला स्थान प्राप्त किया है। जिले ने 50 से 75 फीसदी कनेक्शन कवरेज में यह स्थान प्राप्त किया है। मुख्य विकास अधिकारी विक्रमादित्य सिंह मलिक ने बताया



कि हर घर नल और शुद्ध पेयजल पहुंचाने के अभियान को गहनता से पूरा किया जा रहा है। वर्तमान में जिले के ग्रामीण क्षेत्रों के 50 हजार घरों में नल लगाए जा चुके हैं। इसके अलावा 140 गांवों में जल योजना के तहत पेयजल के लिए डीपीआर स्वीकृत हो चुकी है और उन पर काम तेजी से चल रहा है। यह अभियान तब तक नहीं रुकेगा, जब तक हर घर नल योजना न पहुंच जाए। बता दें कि यह कोई पहली उपलब्धि नहीं मिली है जो जिले को हासिल हुई है। हाल ही में जिला समाज कल्याण विभाग की योजनाओं को बेहतर तरीके से लाभाभियों तक पहुंचाने के लिए भी जिले के अधिकारी सम्मानित हुए हैं। इसके अलावा हाल ही में सीडीओ के नेतृत्व में अमृत सरोवर योजना में जिले को प्रदेश में पहला स्थान प्राप्त हुआ है। आजादी से अत्यंत तक अभियान में भी नौ विभागों की 17 योजनाओं को जनपद में लागू कराने में देश में जिला प्रथम रहा है।

मेयर के लिए कार्यकारिणी सदस्य चुनाव शांतिपूर्ण कराना होगी चुनौती

गाजियाबाद। चुनाव प्रक्रिया पूरी होने के बाद पापड़ों की नजर अब नगर निगम बोर्ड की पहली बैठक पर है। बैठक काब होगी इसके लिए अभी तारीख तय नहीं है, लेकिन इस बैठक को लेकर जल्दी ही नगर निगम के नवनिर्वाचित पापड़ों में सियासी घमासान मचने जा रहा है।

नगर निगम में पहली बोर्ड की बैठक में ही 12 पापड़ों का चुनाव नगर निगम कार्यकारिणी के लिए होगा। इनमें से पहले एक के बाद छह कार्यकारिणी सदस्य रिटायर हो जाएंगे। उनके स्थान पर दो वर्ष के लिए फिर से कार्यकारिणी के लिए छह सदस्यों को चुना जाएगा।

महिलाओं के लिए सुरक्षित होगा नोएडा 625 जगहों पर लगेंगे स्मार्ट कैमरे, हर कोने पर पुलिस की नजर

पानियर समाचार सेवा। नोएडा

महिलाओं को सुरक्षा देने के साथ शहर के कोने-कोने पर सीसीटीवी कैमरों के जरिये निगरानी रखने के लिए नोएडा में सेफ सिटी परियोजना को लागू किया जा रहा है। इसके तहत 625 स्थानों पर स्मार्ट पोल लगाए जाएंगे। इन पर फिक्स और 360 डिग्री घूमने वाले कैमरों लगाए जाएंगे। इन कैमरों के जरिये पूरे शहर पर नजर रखने के लिए सेक्टर-94 स्थित कमांड कंट्रोल रूम में एक और कंट्रोल रूम बनाया जाएगा।



को गई है। योजना के तहत महिला पुलिस की तैनाती, पिंक बूथ, पैनिंग बटन, हेलपडेस्क, पिंक बस जैसे सुविधाओं की बढ़ोतरी की जानी है।

बदल जाएगा नोएडा प्रवेश द्वार का डिजाइन

ग्रेटर नोएडा में जी.20 समिट होने वाले हैं। इसके लिए अन्य देशों से शहर में लोगों का आना जाना होगा। नोएडा के रास्ते ही डेलीगेशन ग्रेटर नोएडा जाएंगे। ऐसे में नोएडा प्राधिकरण शहर को बेहतर बनाने के लिए लक्ष्य बना रहा है। शहर में जी.20 समिट को लेकर तैयारियां शुरू कर दी गई हैं। सेक्टर-14ए चिल्ला बॉर्डर पर बना नोएडा गेट जल्द ही बदला हुआ नजर आएगा। इसका डिजाइन बदलने के लिए नोएडा अथॉरिटी ने काम शुरू करवा दिया है। नोएडा प्राधिकरण के अधिकारियों ने बताया कि गेट का स्ट्रक्चर पुराना ही रहेगा आकर्षक बनाने के लिए डिजाइन बदलाव होगा।

TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
(Formerly Simran Wind Project Limited)
CIN No : L40108UP2005PLC094368
Corporate Office : " Park Plaza " 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
Email : desk.investors@techno.co.in : Website: www.techno.co.in

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31 March, 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	31297.06	18525.69	30521.78	82949.85	99916.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1752.92	3974.78	4008.62	13904.38	29856.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year from Discontinued operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-144.80	119.32	-972.10	4541.05	2719.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1752.92	3974.78	4008.62	13904.38	29856.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-144.80	119.32	-972.10	11326.66	2719.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	110.55	3154.90	4423.10	9259.63	23939.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5567.24	-13.76	-716.20	9024.95	2083.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6785.61	0.00	0.00	6785.61	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	5357.01	3413.59	3962.44	18178.09	26264.33
Equity Share Capital	2,152.38	2,164.75	2,200.00	2,152.38	2,200.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				191912.1846	181475.74
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing operations	0.10	2.91	4.04	8.49	21.43
Diluted:	0.10	2.91	4.04	8.49	21.43
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for discontinued operations	5.17	(0.01)	(0.65)	8.28	1.89
Diluted:	5.17	(0.01)	(0.65)	8.28	1.89
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	5.28	2.89	3.38	16.77	23.33
Diluted:	5.28	2.89	3.38	16.77	23.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	45,009.30	18,525.69	30,521.78	96,662.09	99,916.80
Profit before Tax for the period from continuing operations	5,275.42	3,964.13	4,076.62	17,485.38	29,915.10
Profit before Tax for the period from discontinued operations	(144.80)	119.32	(972.10)	4,541.05	2,719.67
Net Profit after Tax for the period from continuing operations	3,621.75	3,146.05	4,442.84	12,812.53	23,950.84
Net Profit after Tax for the period from discontinued operations	5,567.24	(13.76)	(716.20)	9,024.95	2,083.50

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.techno.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(P. P. Gupta)
Date : The 29 May, 2023
Managing Director
(DIN: 00055954)

ग्रेटर नोएडा में ड्रमस फैक्ट्री का भंडाफोड़, दो विदेशी गिरफ्तार

पानियर समाचार सेवा। नोएडा

सेक्टर ओमेगा स्थित जज सोसायटी में विदेशी नागरिक ड्रमस फैक्ट्री चला रहे थे। पुलिस ने मौके से दो विदेशी नागरिकों को गिरफ्तार कर लिया है। पुलिस को मौके पर ड्रमस फैक्ट्री चलती हुई मिली है और 20 किलो से अधिक को ड्रमस बरामद हुई है।

अभी आकलन किया जा रहा है कि मौके पर कुल कितनी ड्रमस मिली है। 16 मई को सूरजपुर में पकड़ी ड्रमस फैक्ट्री मामले में जेल गए आरोपित चिड़ी को रिमांड पर लेकर पूछताछ शुरू की थी। जिसमें ग्रेटर नोएडा में एक और ड्रमस फैक्ट्री का पता चलने पर पुलिस ने छापेमारी कर दूसरी ड्रमस फैक्ट्री पकड़ी है। एडिशनल डीसीपी ग्रेटर नोएडा अशोक कुमार ने बताया कि रिमांड पर 0 विदेशी नागरिक से पूछताछ के दौरान दूसरी फैक्ट्री की जानकारी मिली।

युवाओं ने शौक पूरा करने के लिये बना लिया चौर गिरोह

पानियर समाचार सेवा। गाजियाबाद

क्रॉसिंग रिपब्लिक थाने के एसएचओ उमेश नैथानी की टीम ने जिस वाहन चोर गैंग को दबोचा है, उसमें सभी की उम्र 19 से 23 वर्ष है। करीब आधा दर्जन युवाओं ने गलफ्रिड और अपने मंहगे शौक पूरे करने के लिये लगभग थैपट गैंग बना लिया था।

क्रॉसिंग रिपब्लिक पुलिस द्वारा पकड़े गये इस गैंगस्टर गैंग के पांच

वाहन चोरों के पास से विभिन्न स्थानों से चुराये गये दुर्गहिया वाहन, चाबी के गुच्छे और अन्य सामान बरामद हुआ। पुलिस सूत्रों के मुताबिक इस गैंग का सरगना विशाल उर्फ नेता है। इसके अलावा पुलिस की गिरफ्त में आये लेक्टर चौरों के नाम सक्ती, मोनु, राज व गुड्डू हैं। पुलिस के अनुसार यह गैंग गाजियाबाद, एनसीआर, हरियाणा व दिल्ली में वाहन चुराया करता था।

भौतिक कब्जे की सूचना

शाखा कार्यालय : आईसीआईसीआई बैंक लिमिटेड, लॉट नंबर- 23, न्यू रोहतक रोड, करोल बाग, दिल्ली-110005

ICICI Bank

जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिपत्रियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत आईसीआईसीआई बैंक लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे वर्णित कब्जों को मांग सूचना पूर्व निर्मित की थी, जिसमें उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर सूचना में वर्णित राशि को प्रतिभूतितान करने को कहा गया था।

कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/अमानदार को मांग प्रतिभूतितान करने में विफल रहे हैं, अतः एलए द्वारा कर्जदार तथा अमानदार को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरदाता द्वारा भौतिक अधिग्रहण किया गया है जो कि उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत नियम 8 में दर्शाया गया है। संश्लिप्त तथा अधिग्रहण की तिथि नीचे दर्शाई गई है। एलए द्वारा विशेष रूप से कर्जदार एवं अमानदार को संश्लिप्त के संव्यवहार नहीं करने के लिए सूचित किया जाता है तथा संश्लिप्त के साथ कोई भी संव्यवहार इसमें वर्णित राशि तथा उक्त पर आगे व्याज हेतु आईसीआईसीआई बैंक लिमिटेड के प्रभार के अधीन होगा।

क्र. सं.	कर्जदार / सह-कर्जदार का नाम /अण खाता क्र.	संपत्ति का विवरण / भौतिक कब्जे की तिथि	हिमांश नोटिस की तिथि / हिमांश नोटिस में राशि (₹.)	शाखा का नाम
1.	मेघशंकर इंडीनिवर्स / मनोज कुमार / रिया रानी / रजनीश सिंह / अवतिका कुशवाहा / 629405042934	कमर्शियल स्पेस नंबर 405 ए, चौथी मंजिल, कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स जिसे ऑबिटे प्लाजा प्लॉट नंबर सी-2 के नाम से जाना जाता है, क्रॉसिंग रिपब्लिक इंडाहेरा, एनएच-24, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश - मई 25, 2023	21 अगस्त, 2021 ₹. 28,49,848/-	दिल्ली/ गाजियाबाद/ झारखंड

उपरोक्त दर्शाए गए कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार एवं अमानदारों को सूचित किया जाता है कि इस सूचना के प्रकाशन से 30 दिनों के अंदर राशि का भुगतान करें, अन्यथा 30 दिनों की समाप्ति के पश्चात अधिग्रहण संश्लिप्त की नीलामी कर दी जाएगी जो पूर्णतः निष्पत्ति में 8 अंश प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के अंतर्गत है।

दिनांक : मई 31, 2023
स्थान : दिल्ली/एनसीआर (गाजियाबाद)

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
आईसीआईसीआई बैंक लि

SUNLOC

सुनील हेल्थकेयर लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय
38ई/252-ए, विजय टावर, शाहपुरजाट, नई दिल्ली-110049
ई-मेल : info@sunihealthcare.com, वेबसाइट : www.sunihealthcare.com
सीआईएन : एल24302डीएल1973पीएलसी189662

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण

(₹. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	पृथक्कृत		समेकित	
		वर्ष समाप्त 31-03-2023	3 माह समाप्त 31-03-2023 (नोट 3 देखें)	वर्ष समाप्त 31-03-2023	3 माह समाप्त 31-03-2023 (नोट 3 देखें)
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	11,182.95	2,030.73	3,070.99	11,049.10
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	975.86	0.37	550.55	948.33
3	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर से पहले (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	975.86	0.37	550.55	948.33
4	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	697.69	(5.42)	386.77	668.21
5	अवधि हेतु कुल सन्वयशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य सन्वयशी आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल है]	693.58	(9.53)	380.80	604.20
6	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य ₹. 10/-प्रत्येक)	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48
7	संचय (पुनर्गठन संवेद्य छोड़कर) जैसाकि पिछले वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलनापत्र में दर्शाया गया है।	5,147.07		4,574.21	
8	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (असाधारण मदों के बाद) (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक क)	6.80	(0.05)	3.77	6.52
	(₹) सन्वय (₹.)	6.80	(0.05)	3.77	6.52

नोट्स :
1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन और अन्य प्रकटीकरण अधिकांश) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज-जेज में प्रस्तुत किए गए समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त रूप है। समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.sunihealthcare.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
2. वृत्ति कम्पनी का व्यवसाय एकल प्राथमिक व्यवसाय खण्ड नाम: कैन्यूल की विधि के अंतर्गत आता है, अतः कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित तदधीन जारी प्रासंगिक नियमों के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (आईएनडी एस-108) 'प्रचालन खण्ड' के प्रकटीकरण की आवश्यकता लागू नहीं है।
3. 31 मार्च, 2023 और 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु आंकड़ों पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष हेतु लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों तथा समाप्त नौ माह हेतु प्रकाशित वित्तीय वर्ष के आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलनकारी आंकड़ों हैं।
4. पूर्व अवधियों के आंकड़े, जहाँ कहीं आवश्यक है, उन्हें यातु अवधि वर्गीकरण के अनुरूप बनाने के लिए, पुनर्संश्लिप्त/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किए गए हैं।
5. उपरोक्त परिणामों का पुनरीक्षण लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा और अनुमोदन निदेशक मंडल द्वारा दिनांक 29 मई, 2023 को सम्पन्न उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में किया गया था।

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
तिथि : 29-05-2023

अनिल खेतान
(अध्यक्ष सह प्रबंध निदेशक)
डीआईएन : 00759951

India's growth momentum to continue in FY24: RBI

PTI ■ MUMBAI

The Reserve Bank on Tuesday said that India's growth momentum is likely to continue in 2023-24 even as it made a case for pushing structural reforms to deal with the geopolitical developments and also to achieve sustained growth in the medium-term.

The Reserve Bank's annual report flagged slowing global growth, protracted geopolitical tensions and a possible upsurge in financial market volatility as possible downside risks to growth.

The report notes that volatility has ebbed in global financial markets and risks to financial stability from the failure of banks in some advanced economies (AEs) in March 2023 have eased. Resolute policy actions have stemmed the tide of confidence runs for now.

"Amidst strong global head-



winds, the Indian economy is expected to have recorded a growth of 7.0 per cent in real GDP in 2022-23," it said.

A sustained recovery in discretionary spending, particularly in contact intensive services, restoration of consumer confidence, high festival season spending after two consecutive years of COVID-19 induced isolation and the government's thrust on capex provided impetus to the growth momentum. In the second half of the year, however, the pace of year-on-year growth moderated because of unfavourable base effects, weakening private consumption demand caused by high inflation, slowdown in export growth and

sustained input cost pressures, it said.

"On the back of sound macro-economic policies, softer commodity prices, a robust financial sector, a healthy corporate sector, continued fiscal policy thrust on quality of government expenditure, and new growth opportunities stemming from global realignment of supply chains, India's growth momentum is likely to be sustained in 2023-24 in an atmosphere of easing inflationary pressures," the report said.

Slowing global growth, protracted geopolitical tensions and a possible upsurge in financial market volatility following new stress events in the global financial system, however, could pose downside risks to growth.

"It is important, therefore, to sustain structural reforms to improve India's medium-term growth potential," the 311-page report said.

RBI working on light weight, portable payment system for critical transactions during catastrophic events

PTI ■ MUMBAI

Reserve Bank of India is working on a light weight and portable payment system, a "bunker equivalent in payment systems", that can be used for critical transactions during catastrophic events like natural calamities and war.

The proposed Light weight and Portable Payment System (LPPS) will be independent of conventional technologies and can be operated from anywhere by a bare minimum staff, according to the central bank. Existing conventional payment systems like RTGS

(Real Time Gross Settlement), NEFT (National Electronic Funds Transfer) and UPI (Unified Payments Interface) are designed to handle large volumes while ensuring sustained availability. These systems are dependent on complex wired networks backed by advanced IT infrastructure.

However, catastrophic events like natural calamities and war have the potential to render these payment systems temporarily unavailable by disrupting the underlying information and communication infrastructure, RBI said in its latest annual report released on Tuesday.

CBDC pilot expanded; to include more banks, locations: Reserve Bank

PTI ■ MUMBAI

The Reserve Bank on Tuesday said the scope of the Central Bank Digital Currency (CBDC) pilot is being expanded gradually to include more banks and locations.

The first pilot in the Digital Rupee - Wholesale Segment (e rupee-W) commenced on November 1, 2022. It was followed by the first pilot for retail digital rupee (e rupee-R) was announced on December 1, 2022.

Retail digital rupee offers features of physical cash like trust, safety and settlement finality in digital mode.

It can be held or used to carry out transactions, similar to how currency notes can be used in physical form, the RBI said in its annual report.

The pilot was launched in Mumbai, New Delhi, Bengaluru and Bhubaneswar,



comprising participating customers and merchants in a closed user group (CUG).

Other locations, including Ahmedabad, Chandigarh, Gangtok, Guwahati, Hyderabad, Indore, Kochi, Lucknow, Patna and Shimla are also being added to the pilot in phases.

The pilot began with four banks -- State Bank of India, ICICI Bank, Yes Bank and IDFC First Bank -- while four other banks -- Bank of Baroda, Union Bank of India, HDFC Bank and Kotak Mahindra Bank have joined subsequently.

Emaar India Limited									
CIN-U45201DL2005PLC133161									
Registered Office:- 306-308, Square One, C-2, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017									
Email ID - bharat.garg@emaar.ae Website - www.in.emaar.com									
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 (Rs. in million)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		31-Mar-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,380.56	6,375.39	17,657.62	25,486.85	4,479.40	6,525.14	18,318.99	26,420.63
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	673.23	1,817.80	97.07	1,894.47	399.50	1,839.35	(76.74)	2,250.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	673.23	1,817.80	(1,186.78)	1,894.47	399.50	1,839.35	(1,360.59)	2,250.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	673.23	1,817.80	(1,186.78)	1,894.47	392.14	1,828.83	(1,408.38)	2,158.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	674.17	1,823.56	(1,178.99)	1,907.93	398.46	1,823.30	(1,454.34)	2,165.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(36,830.20)	(36,651.22)	(36,830.20)	(35,651.22)	(34,141.89)	(32,937.56)	(34,141.89)	(32,937.56)
8	Net Worth	(35,136.33)	(33,957.35)	(35,136.33)	(33,957.35)	(35,136.33)	(33,957.35)	(35,136.33)	(33,957.35)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	77,412.87	65,560.88	77,412.87	65,560.88	77,412.87	65,560.88	77,412.87	65,560.88
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.06)	(1.82)	(2.06)	(1.82)	(2.02)	(2.02)	(2.28)	(1.88)
12	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) (Basic & Diluted)	3.97	10.73	(7.07)	11.18	2.32	10.64	(8.25)	12.37
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	7.38	7.38	7.38	7.38	7.38	7.38	7.38	7.38
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.07	1.16	1.12	1.04	0.95	1.17	1.12	0.96
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	2.23	0.83	1.32	1.26	2.25	0.81	1.38

IST LIMITED									
Regd. Office: Dharuhera Industrial Complex, Delhi- Jaipur Highway No.8, Kapiwas, Dharuhera, Rewari (Haryana)-123106									
Head Office: A-23, New Office Complex, 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024									
CIN: L33301HR1976PLC008316, Phone No.: 011-41044511-14; Fax: 011-24625694; Email: istgroup.ho@gmail.com; Website: www.istindia.com									
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Fig. in Lacs unless otherwise stated)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income	1,204.43	983.40	963.54	3,925.58	4,388.52	4,686.74	3,548.64	4,554.16
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	340.42	378.33	24.39	921.48	1,202.04	2,719.55	2,679.10	2,253.54
3	Net Profit after exceptional items before tax 340.42	378.33	24.39	921.48	1,202.04	2,719.55	2,679.10	2,253.54	0.679.22
4	Net Profit after tax	279.95	310.93	(32.05)	777.50	932.79	1,883.11	2,052.49	1,562.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	278.73	311.96	(33.77)	779.38	936.92	1,880.30	2,226.47	1,562.43
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)	-	-	-	20,900.75	20,121.37	-	-	1,103.88.31
	- Basic (Rs.)	2.40	2.67	(0.27)	6.67	8.00	16.15	17.67	13.40
	- Diluted (Rs.)	2.43	2.67	(0.27)	6.67	8.00	16.15	17.67	13.40

SUNIL HEALTHCARE LIMITED							
Registered Office							
38E/252-A, Vijay Tower, Shahpurja, New Delhi-110049							
Email: info@sunilhealthcare.com; website: www.sunilhealthcare.com							
CIN No. L24302DL1973PLC189662							
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Year ended 31.03.2023	3 Months ended 31.03.2023 (Refer Note No. 3)	3 Months ended 31.03.2022 (Refer Note No. 3)	Year ended 31.03.2023	3 Months ended 31.03.2023 (Refer Note No. 3)	3 Months ended 31.03.2022 (Refer Note No. 3)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,182.95	2,030.73	3,070.99	11,049.10	2,126.05	3,168.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	975.86	0.37	550.55	948.33	51.10	566.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	975.86	0.37	550.55	948.33	51.10	566.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	697.69	(5.42)	386.77	668.21	45.00	401.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	693.58	(9.53)	380.80	604.20	17.63	386.49
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5,147.07	-	-	4,574.21	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	6.80	(0.05)	3.77	6.52	0.44	3.91
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	6.80	(0.05)	3.77	6.52	0.44	3.91

Place: New Delhi Date: 29.05.2023 Anil Khaitan (Chairman cum Managing Director) DIN 00759551

Hardening interest rates, geo-political risks impacting FDI inflows: DPIIT Secy



PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Hardening interest rates globally and worsening geo-political situation have impacted the foreign direct investment (FDI) inflows into India in 2022-23, a top government official said on Tuesday.

Secretary of the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) Rajesh Kumar Singh said that the department would analyse the reasons for the contraction in FDI in five important sectors like computer hardware and software; construction, education, automobiles and metallurgical industries.

"I cannot think of any other reason. It is not as if our FDI policies have become protectionist. On the contrary, we have kept it very liberal ... The decline is combination of hardening of interest rates along with geo-political risks going up around the world. In general the appetite may be less," Singh told PTI in an interview.

These five sectors had a share of USD 30 billion in India's total FDI in 2021-22 and in the last fiscal year, overseas inflows have almost halved.

"Why exactly in those sectors (FDI) has come down is to be analysed. We will have to analyse," he added.

FDI equity inflows into India declined by 22 per cent to USD 46 billion in 2022-23. The investments during the January-March 2023 quarter plunged by 40.55 per cent to USD 9.28 billion.

Though the computer software and hardware sector attracted the highest inflows of USD 9.4 billion during the last financial year, these inflows are down as compared to USD 14.5 billion in 2021-22.

Similarly, FDI in the automobile industry dipped significantly to USD 1.9 billion in 2022-23 as compared to about USD 7 billion in 2021-22.

However, the secretary added that the government is doing investment promotion on a large scale and the inflows would start recovering. The secretary added that sectors which have received healthy inflows include information and broadcasting, agri machinery, railway-related components, medical appliances, defence industries and scientific instruments.

SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED					
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061995					
Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand, New Delhi -110043					
Email id : superiorfinlease@gmail.com; Website : www.superiorfinlease.com					
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-23 Audited	31-12-22 Unaudited	31-03-23 Audited	31-03-23 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	65.59	36.54	65.18	140.39
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.42	2.17	12.90	25.49
3	Net Profit for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.42	2.17	12.90	25.49
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.42	2.17	12.90	25.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.42	2.17	12.90	25.49
6	Equity Share Capital	300.10	300.10	300.10	300.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as shown in the previous year	3.31	3.31	3.31	3.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.02	0.01	(0.04)	0.11
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.04)	0.11
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.04)	0.11

TRADEWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED			
(Formerly BRAND REALTY SERVICES LIMITED)			
CIN: L74110DL1995PLC064237			
Regd. Off: S-8 & S-2, DDA SHOPPING COMPLEX, OPP. POCKET-I, MAYUR VIHAR-I, DELHI-110091			
Tel: 011-22755819 Email Id: info@brandrealty.in Website: https://www.brandrealty.in			
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter & Financial Year Ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	25.65	48.17	95.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.06)	27.21	(48.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.06)	27.21	(48.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.63)	33.97	(40.31)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(35.63)	33.97	(40.31)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	300.44	300.44	300.44
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
Basic:	(1.19)	1.13	(1.34)
Diluted:	(1.19)	1.13	(1.34)

ReNew Akshay Urja Limited				
CIN : U40300DL2015PLC275651				
Regd. Office : 138, Ansal Chambers II, Bakaji Cama Place, Delhi 110066				
Corporate Office : ReNew.hub, Commercial Block-1, Zone-6, Con. Course Road, D11, City Phase-V, Gurugram, 122009, Haryana, Phone : 0174-4896 67/0 80				
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2023 (INR in millions)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
	434	1,464	407	1,447
Total Income from Operations	204	509	142	423
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	204	509	142	423
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153	379	122	346
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153	379	122	346
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	153	379	122	346
Paid up Equity Share Capital	133	133	133	133
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,061	3,061	2,491	2,682
Equity component of compulsory convertible debentures	1,144	1,144	1,144	1,144
Net worth**	4,338	4,338	3,768	3,959
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt*	5,699	5,699	6,079	6,079
Debt Equity Ratio *	2.11	2.11	2.35	2.31
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	6.69	16.60	5.35	15.17
1. Basic:	6.69	16.60	5.35	15.18
2. Diluted:	239	239	270	270
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.65	2.15	(1.35)	0.53
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.39	2.25	2.31	2.05
Current Ratio *	2.95	2.95	3.12	3.12
Long term Debt to Working Capital *	1.97	1.97	2.38	2.38
Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio *	0.51	0.51	0.56	0.56
Current Liability Ratio *	0.19</			